PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONNEMARA INNOVATION LIMITED	04/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUNRIDGE LIMITED	
Street Address:	Barna	
City:	County Galway	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11443347
Patent Number:	7059581

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: pvolk@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Brian W. Hannon

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q94568

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian W. Hannon

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q94568assignment#page1.tif

. \$80.00

PATENT REEL: 019440 FRAME: 0729

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS CONNEMARA INNOVATION LIMITED, (Assignor), a Company organized and existing under the laws of Ireland, located and doing business at Barna, County Galway, IRELAND, is the owner of the following Patent and Patent Application (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor's Patents")

- -7,059,581 B2
- Appl. No. 11/443,347

WHEREAS DUNRIDGE LIMITED, (Assignee), a Company organized and existing under the laws of Ireland, located and doing business at Barna, County Galway, IRELAND is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assignor's Patents.

Date: April 5, 2007

CONNEMARA INNOVATION LIMITED

Gianmario Invernizzi

Managing Director

PATENT REEL: 019440 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 06/19/2007